

ス-3-03 02-06-2003



The reaction of	102358251	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the auachea original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies) 1- 31-	2. Name and address of	receiving party(ies)
Decentrix Acquisition Corporation	Name:	Decentrix, Inc.
		Denver, Colorado
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac ☐ Yes ☐ No		ess(es) attached? Yes No
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Merger Change of Name Other		
Execution Date(s): 12/31/2002		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/651,874		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) filed		
Additional numbers attached? ☐Yes ☒ No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence co- document should be mailed:	4 Total number of anni	ications and patents involved 1
Name: GORDON KESSLER	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.4	\$ 40.00
Internal Address: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG LL	D —	closed horized to be charged to deposit account 50-0320
Street Address: 745 FIFTH AVENUE	8. Deposit account num	ber:
City: NEW YORK State: N.Y. Zip: 10151	(Attach duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
Do not use this space		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i GORDON KESSLER, REG. NO. 38,511	information by true and correct and any attached	py is a true copy of the original document. January 31, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document 2
Do not detach this portion		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:		
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estim document and gathering the data needed, and completing at Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.	nd reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send co	mments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S.
/0\$/2003 LMUELLER 00000035 09651874 /		

057

01 F**C:802**1

00109989

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO SERRBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CHMERSHIP, WEICH MERCES:

"DECEMERIX ACQUISITION CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

RITE AND INTO "DECEMBRIK, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "DECENTRIK, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIERD AND EXISTING UNDER THE LANS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HERERY PURTREY CRETIFY THAT THE REFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OMERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2002.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN PORNARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3411464 810DM

RECORDED: 01/31/2003

BOBDAFB4

AUTERNTICATION: 2180591

PATENT REEL: 013719 FRAME: 0093